

PLANNING AND ZONING

Cerro Gordo County Courthouse

220 N Washington Ave Mason City, IA 50401-3254 (641) 421-3075
Tom Meyer, Zoning Administrator plz@cgcounty.org
Michelle Rush, Assistant Zoning Administrator cgcounty.org/planning

March 11, 2024

Cerro Gordo County Planning & Zoning Commission Meeting Cerro Gordo County Courthouse Boardroom 220 North Washington Ave Mason City, Iowa 50401

Wednesday, March 20, 2024 3:30 pm

AGENDA:

Old Business

New Business

- **1.** Zoning Commission Work Session Wind, Solar and Battery Storage Ordinance data gathering. Speakers:
 - 1. Alliant Energy representative
 - 2. County Engineer

Items from the Zoning Administrator

1. Future scheduling, information requests, additional meeting dates.

Adjourn

Please, Do Not Remove This Agenda

Cerro Gordo County strives to ensure that its programs and activities do not discriminate on the basis of race, color, national origin, sex, age, or disability.

Persons requiring assistance, auxiliary aids or services, or accommodation because of a disability may contact the county's ADA coordinator at (641) 421-3075. If you are hearing impaired, call Relay Iowa TTY at 1-800-735-2942.